GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:656
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2010

DEVELOPMENT OF AIRPORTS IN HIMACHAL PRADESH
Kashyap Shri Virender;Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any plan for development of airports in Hill States including Himachal Pradesh;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the funds earmarked for the purpose; and

(d) the time by which the development plan for these airports is likely to be executed and completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRIPRAFUL PATEL)
(a) Yes, Madam.
(b) Details are at Annexure.

(c) An amount of Rs. 105.83 crores has been earmarked in the Revised Estimates 2009-10 and Rs.203.52 crores in the Budget
Estimates 2010-11 for development of airports at Hill Stations including Himachal Pradesh.

(d) Details of time line are given in Annexure.
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